

COURT ORDER 2024-0645

Authorize a one-time purchase of vehicles for various Dallas County Departments, Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2024-014-7001, with Sames Bastrop Ford, Inc. – amount not to exceed \$1,475,138.00, Caldwell Country Chevrolet – amount not to exceed \$1,061,675.00, and SouthWest Ford, LLC – amount not to exceed \$328,449.32 - the lowest responsive bidders of three – Total amount not to exceed \$2,865,262.32

On a motion made by Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Sommerman, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, State of Texas:

BRIEFING DATE: June 18, 2024

FUNDING SOURCE: 100.12000.1027.68620.10000.0000 and 100.12000.1027.68621.10000.0000

Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby Authorize a one-time purchase of vehicles for various Dallas County Departments, Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2024-014-7001, with Sames Bastrop Ford, Inc. – amount not to exceed \$1,475,138.00, Caldwell Country Chevrolet – amount not to exceed \$1,061,675.00, and SouthWest Ford, LLC – amount not to exceed \$328,449.32 - the lowest responsive bidders of three – Total amount not to exceed \$2,865,262.32

Done in open Court June 18, 2024 by the following vote:

IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner

John Wiley Price, Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and Commissioner Andrew

Sommerman

OPPOSED: None ABSTAINED: None ABSENT: None

Recommended by: Michael Frosch Originating Department: Purchasing